From

Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Higher Education Department, Chandigarh.

To

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

Memo No. KW 12/144-2017 ME(1) Dated Chandigarh, the

Subject:- Regarding creation of new posts Superintendent in the Govt. College, Haryana.

Sanction of Governor of Haryana is hereby accorded for creation of 10 new posts of Superintendent (in the level 7 of schedule 1, pay matrix of Haryana Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2016) in Haryana, Education Department, Sub-Offices College Cadre (Group-C) Service in the following Government Colleges with the terms & conditions as mentioned below:-

Sr. No.	District	College Name	No. of Posts
1	Bhiwani	Govt. College, Bhiwani	1
2	Faridabad	Pt. J.L.N. Govt. College, Faridabad	1
3	Gurugram	Dronacharya Govt. College	1
4	Gurugram	Govt. College for Girls, Sector-14, Gurugram	1
5	Hisar	Govt. College, Hisar	1
6	Karnal	Pt. C. L. Sh. Govt. College, Karnal	1
7	Mahendergarh	Govt. College, Narnaul	1
8	Rohtak	Govt. College for Women, Rohtak	1
9	Rohtak	Govt. College, Rohtak	1
10	Sirsa	Govt. National College, Sirsa	1



Terms & Conditions:-

- (i) Newly created posts will be filled up by promotion.
- (ii) The expenditure will be met out within the sanctioned budget provisions for the year 2019-20.
- (iii) The pay scales of newly created posts will be fixed as per the revised pay scales by the State Govt.

This sanction is issued with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide U.O. No. 60/10/2019-3FD-II/20935 dated 06.8.2019.

Superintendent ME
For Principal Secretary to Govt. to Haryana
Higher Education Department

Sel

Endst. No. KW 12/144-2017 ME(1)

-

Dated: Chandigarh, the

A copy is forwarded to Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Finance Department w.r.t. their U.O. No. 60/10/2019-3FD-II/20935 dated 06.8.2019 for information and necessary action please.

Superintendent ME
For Principal Secretary to Govt. to Haryana
Higher Education Department

Endst. No. KW 12/144-2017 ME(1)

Dated: Chandigarh, the

A copy is forwarded to Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh for kind information.

Superintendent ME
For Principal Secretary to Govt. to Haryana
Higher Education Department

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. KW 12/144-2017 ME(1)

Dated:Panchkula, the 22.8.2019

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Treasury Officer, concerned.
- 3. Principal, All Govt. College in the State.
- 4. Superintendent Budget & Planning (Local).
- 5. Superintendent Accounts (Local).
- 6. HRMS (Local)
- 7. Incharge Web-Portal.

Superintendent ME

For Director Higher Education, Haryana

Panchkula